STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 52501052
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PR AN A G a7
Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
One 8886-830-A
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
GO0S17 11/15/2017
FPN LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO.
436860-1-58-01 079208989
The Florida Department of Transportation and Indian River County desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on December 5, 2017 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this
supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

m——
A—

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Name Indian River Blvd. Length 2.471

Termini From 37t St. to 53™ St,

Description of Work:
Sidewalk Improvements on Indian River Blvd. from 37 St. to 531 St.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

This Supplemental Agreement Increases amount under FM#436860-1-58-01 by $62,116.00 and increases LF amount under
FM#436860-1-58-01 by $2,050.00 Revised LAP Agreement amount is $478,836.00. Refer to Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made
apart hereof which replaces Exhibit “B" attached to the Original Agreement.



FPN
436860-1-58-01

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

£25-010-32

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

oy

Page 2 of 3

TYPE OF WORK
By Fiscal Year

FUNDING

(1)
PREVIOUS TOTAL
PROJECT FUNDS

&)
ADDITIONAL
PROJECT FUNDS

3
CURRENT TOTAL
PROJECT FUNDS

“@
TOTAL AGENCY
FUNDS

8
TOTAL STATE &
FEDERAL FUNDS

Planning
FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:
FY:

FY:

Total Planning Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Project Development &
Environment (PD&E)
FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

Total PD&E Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Design
FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

Total Design Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Right-of-Way
FY.

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

FY:

Total Right-of-Way Cost

$0.00

§0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Construction
FY: 2018

$475.970.00

$475,970.00

$569,250.00

$416.720.00

FY: 2018

$62.116.00

$62.116.00

$62,116.00

FY: 2018

$2,050.00

$2.050.00

FY:

FY:

FY:

Total Construction Cost

$475.970.00

$62,116.00

$540,136.00

$61.300.00

$478,836.00

Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CEl)
FY: 2018

$50,006.00

$60,006.00

$50,006.00

FY:

FY:

FY:
FY:
FY.

Total CEl Cost

Total Construction & CEI Costs

$50,006.00

$0.00

$50,006.00

$50,006.00

$0.00

$525.976.00

$62,116.00

$590.142.00

$111,306.00

$478 836.00

TOTAL COST OF THE
PROJECT

$525.976.00

$62.116.00

$590.142.00

$111.306.00

$478.836.00




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 52501002
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

Page 3of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

AGENCY Indian River County STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By; By:
Name: PpeterD. O'Bryan Name: Mark Plass, P.E.
Title: Chairman Title: Acting Director of Transportation Deveiopment
Date:
Date Legal Review:
ATTEST:

leffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court & Comptroller

By:

, Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

Recipient's LEGAL REVIEW

Printed Name: William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney



